
As 12/31/2011

2011 Allocations Master Log State Ceiling
# Issuer User Amount Exp. Date Closed Type Balance

State Ceiling 920,327,000$       
4302 MEAG MEAG 15,000,000$         5/10/2011 Y EF 905,327,000$   
4303 Emanuel County DA Nordson Corp 7,000,000$           8/9/2011 Y IDB 898,327,000$   
4304 DA of Macon County Swartz AG, LLC 1,840,000$           10/5/2011 Y IDB/EF 896,487,000$   
4305 Gainesville & Hall Co. DA IMS Gear Georgia, Inc. 6,500,000$           10/31/2011 Y IDB 889,987,000$   
4306 DA of Union County Michael Investor, LLC c/o Advanced Digital 2,125,000$           12/12/2011 Y IDB 887,862,000$   
4307 Wayne County IDA Sierra International Machinery, LLC 1,600,000$           2/13/2012 Y IDB 886,262,000$   
4308 DA of Wilkinson County PT Power Company, LLC 97,000,000$         12/31/2014 N EF 789,262,000$   
4309 DA Of Elbert County Hailo, LLC 2,000,000$           2/28/2012 Y IDB 787,262,000$   
4310 URFA 6,500,000$           12/31/2014 N SF 780,762,000$   
4311 DA of Jefferson County North Star Jefferson, LLC 53,000,000$         12/31/2014 N EF 727,762,000$   
4312 GHFA 727,762,000$       12/31/2014 N SF -$                  


